

**Before: Shri D.V. Sawant  
Prothonotary & Senior Master.  
Date: 6<sup>th</sup> July, 2017**

**CALLED OUT FOR DIRECTION :**

902. S/624/2016 ) Mr. Ieshan Sinha, i/b. Wadia Ghandy & Co.,  
with ) Advocates for the Plaintiffs.  
NMS/1857/2016 )  
S/624/2016 ) Ms. Nisha Shah, i/b. Kalpesh Joshi Associates,  
) Advocates for Defendant Nos. 2 and 10.  
)  
) Mr. Satchit Bhogle, i/b. Hariani & Co., Advocates  
) for Defendant Nos. 1, 5 and 9.  
)  
) **P.C.:** With the consent of the Ld. Advocate for  
) the Plaintiffs, delay in payment of cost of Rs.  
) 3,000/- by Defendant Nos. 2 and 10 is condoned.  
) Cheque towards cost is handed over to the Ld.  
) Advocate for the Plaintiffs.

**06-07-2017**

**Prothonotary and Senior Master**