

Before : Shri A. M. Chandekar
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 21st February, 2018

FOR WRITTEN STATEMENT :

24	S/624/2016)	Ms. Varada Balachandraan I/b. Wadia
	with)	Ghany and Company, Advocate for
	NMS/1857/2016)	Plaintiffs.
	S/624/2016)	
	with)	Ms. Smita Sawant I/b. Dave and
	CHOL/1186/2017)	Company, Advocate for Defendant No.1.
	S/624/2016)	
	with)	Mr. Bhojraj Baral I/b. Kalpesh Joshi
	CHS/1049/2017)	Associates, Advocate for Defendant Nos.
	S/624/2016)	2 and 10.
)	
)	Ms. Tanvi Kulkarni I/b. Ganesh and
)	Company, Advocate for Defendant Nos.
)	5 and 9.
)	
)	Mr. Sadanand Kamtam, Advocate for
)	Defendant Nos. 11 and 12.
)	
)	Mr. Ryan Menezes I/b. Jhangiani and
)	Narula and Associates, Advocate for
)	Defendant No. 15.
)	
)	P.C. : Ld. Counsel for Plaintiffs filed Affidavit
)	of Service, showing envelope containing
)	writ of summons against Defendant Nos.
)	3 and 4 came back as "Unclaimed".
)	
)	Again Plaintiffs are directed to take
)	steps to serve with Writ of Summons
)	upon Defendant Nos. 3 and 4 and file
)	Affidavit of Service on or before
)	28.03.2018, failing Suit against
)	aforesaid Defendants will be dismissed
)	for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 87.
)	Office to issue fresh writ of summons, if
)	required. The returnable date is
)	extended till 28.03.2018.

