

Before : Shri A. M. Chandekar  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2018

**FOR WRITTEN STATEMENT :**

9	S/624/2016	)	Mr. Varada Balachandran I/b. Wadia
	with	)	Ghandy and Company, Advocate for
	NMS/1857/2016	)	Plaintiffs.
	S/624/2016	)	
	with	)	Mr. Ishan Gambhir I/b. Dave and
	CHS/1049/2017	)	Company, Advocate for Defendant No.
	S/624/2016	)	1.
	with	)	
	NMSL/494/2018	)	Mr. Sadanand Kamam, Advocate for
	S/624/2016	)	Defendant Nos. 11 an 12.
		)	
		)	Mr. Arthav Sanghvi I/b. Jhangiani
		)	Narula and Associates, Advocate for
		)	Defendant No. 15.
		)	
		)	P.C. : Ld. Counsel for Defendant No. 1
		)	submitted that they have filed written
		)	statement in the Department on
		)	27.03.2018. Since written statement of
		)	Defendant No. 1 is found in order, Suit
		)	against Defendant No. 1 is transferred to
		)	the list of Long Causes. Affidavit of
		)	documents to be filed within 8 weeks.
		)	U.O.D.I..
		)	
		)	Ld. Counsel for Defendant No. 1 to
		)	provide copy of written statement to the
		)	Plaintiffs.
		)	
		)	Defendant Nos. 11, 12 and 15 to file
		)	written statement on or before
		)	25.06.2018, failing Suit against
		)	aforesaid Defendants will be transferred
		)	to the list of Undefended Suits.
		)	
		)	None present on behalf of Defendant
		)	Nos. 8 and 14. Despite Conditional

2            **Before : Shri A. M. Chandekar**  
                 **Prothonotary & Senior Master**  
                 **Date : 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2018**

contd...                    )  
          S/624/2016            )  
          with                    )  
          NMS/1857/2016        )  
          S/624/2016            )  
          with                    )  
          CHS/1049/2017        )  
          S/624/2016            )  
          with                    )  
          NMSL/494/2018        )  
          S/624/2016            )  
                                  )  
                                  )  
                                  )  
                                  )

Order, Defendant Nos. 8 and 14 failed to file written statement. Hence, Suit against Defendant Nos. 8 and 14 is transferred to the list of Undefined Suits.

Plaintiff to take steps to serve with Writ of Summons upon Defendant Nos. 3 and 4 and file Affidavit of Service on or before 25.06.2018, failing Suit against aforesaid Defendants will be dismissed for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 87. Office to issue fresh writ of summons, if required. The returnable date is extended till 25.06.2018.

Date : 28.03.2018

Prothonotary & Senior Master