

**Before: Shri Aniruddha M. Chandekar
Prothonotary & Senior Master.
Date: 16th July, 2018**

CALLED OUT FOR WRITTEN STATEMENT :

11. S/624/2016) Ms. Varada Balachandran, i/b. Wadia Ghandy &
with) Co., Advocates for the Plaintiffs.
NMS/1857/2016)
S/624/2016) Mr. Ishan Gambhir, i/b. Dave & Co., Advocates for
with) Defendant No. 1.
CHS/1049/2017)
S/624/2016) Mr. Rickin Dang, i/b. Ganesh & Co., Advocates for
with) Defendant Nos. 5 and 9.
NMSL/494/2018)
S/624/2016) Mr. Sadanand M. Kamtam, Advocate for Defendant
with) Nos. 11 and 12.
NMS/1037/2018)
S/624/2016) Ms. Priti C. Patil, i/b. Sanjay Shivram Gawde,
) Advocate for Defendant No. 13.
)
) Mr. Ryan Menezes, i/b. Jhangiani Narula &
) Associates, Advocates for Defendant No. 15.
)
) **P.C.:** The Ld. Advocate for Defendant Nos. 11
) and 12 submitted that as matter is pending before
) the Gujarat High Court, Defendant Nos. 11 and 12
) are not in a position to file Written Statement. The
) Ld. Advocate for Defendant Nos. 11 and 12 further
) submitted that due to weather condition, Defendant
) Nos. 11 and 12 are not in a position to reach.
)
) The Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiffs submitted that
) pending proceeding before the Gujarat High Court
) is not concerned with the captioned matter.
)
) Considering weather condition, by way of last
) chance, subject to cost of Rs. 3,000/- to be paid to
) the Plaintiff, time is granted to Defendant Nos. 11
) and 12 to file Written Statement till 06.08.2018,
) failing Suit against Defendant Nos. 11 and 12 will
) be transferred to the list of Undefended Suits.

**Before: Shri Aniruddha M. Chandekar
Prothonotary & Senior Master.
Date: 16th July, 2018**

Contd...)	Plaintiffs to file Affidavit of Service proving service
11. S/624/2016)	of Writ of Summons upon Defendant Nos. 3 and 4
with)	on or before 06.08.2018, failing Suit against
NMS/1857/2016)	unserved Defendant Nos. 3 and 4 will be dismissed
S/624/2016)	for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 87. The
with)	returnable date is extended till 06.08.2018.
CHS/1049/2017)	
S/624/2016)	
with)	
NMSL/494/2018)	
S/624/2016)	
with)	
NMS/1037/2018)	
S/624/2016)	

16-07-2018

Prothonotary and Senior Master