

Before : Aniruddha M. Chandekar
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 06th August, 2018

FOR WRITTEN STATEMENT :

23	S/624/2016)	Ms. Varada Balchandran I/b. Wadia
	with)	Ghandy and Company, Advocate for
	NMS/1857/2016)	Plaintiffs.
	S/624/2016)	
	with)	Mr. Ishan Gambhir I/b. Dave and
	CHS/1049/2017)	Company, Advocate for Defendant No.
	S/624/2016)	1.
	with)	
	NMS/1281/2018)	Mr. Sadanand Kamtam, Advocate for
	S/624/2016)	Defendant Nos. 11 and 12.
	with)	
	NMS/1037/2018)	P.C. : Ld. Counsel for Defendant Nos. 11 and
	S/624/2016)	12 sought time to file written statement,
)	for which Ld. Counsel for Plaintiffs has
)	taken strong objection on the ground
)	that cost which was directed on
)	16.07.2018 is not paid.
)	
)	It appears that despite of sufficient
)	opportunities, Defendant Nos. 11 and 12
)	failed to file written statement. Hence,
)	Suit against Defendant Nos. 11 and 12 is
)	transferred to the list of Undefended
)	Suits.
)	
)	Ld. Counsel for Plaintiffs sought time to
)	file Affidavit of Service in respect of
)	Defendant Nos. 3 and 4.
)	
)	Hence, time is granted to Plaintiffs to
)	file Affidavit of Service till 23.08.2018,
)	failing Suit against Defendant Nos. 3
)	and 4 will be dismissed for non-
)	compliance of O.S.Rule 87. The
)	returnable date is extended till
)	23.08.2018.

Date : 06.08.2018

Prothonotary & Senior Master