

Before: Aniruddha M. Chandekar
Prothonotary & Senior Master.
Date: 23rd August, 2018

CALLED OUT FOR DIRECTION :

- | | | | |
|-----|---------------|---|--|
| 14. | S/624/2016 |) | Ms. Varada Balachandran, i/b. Wadia Ghandy & |
| | with |) | Co., Advocates for the Plaintiffs. |
| | NMS/1857/2016 |) | |
| | S/624/2016 |) | Mr. Ishan Gambhir, i/b. Dave & Co., Advocates for |
| | with |) | Defendant No. 1. |
| | CHS/1049/017 |) | |
| | S/624/2016 |) | Mr. Bhojraj Barte, i/b. Kalpesh Joshi Associates, |
| | with |) | Advocates for Defendant Nos. 2 and 10. |
| | NMS/1281/2018 |) | |
| | S/624/2016 |) | P.C.: Plaintiffs to file Affidavit of Service |
| | with |) | proving service of Writ of Summons upon |
| | NMS/1037/2018 |) | Defendant Nos. 3 and 4 on or before 24.10.2018, |
| | S/624/2016 |) | failing Suit against unserved Defendant Nos. 3 and |
| | |) | 4 will be dismissed for non-compliance of O.S. |
| | |) | Rule 87. Office to issue fresh Writ of Summons, if |
| | |) | required. The returnable date is extended till |
| | |) | 24.10.2018. |

23-08-2018

Prothonotary and Senior Master