

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 624 OF 2016**

**Dhirubhai C. Dhirajlal H. Desai & Ors.**

**... Plaintiffs**

**V/s.**

**Lataben Abuwalla & Ors.**

**... Defendants**

**WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 893 OF 2019  
WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1049 OF 2017  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1281 OF 2018  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1037 OF 2018  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1857 OF 2016  
IN  
SUIT NO. 624 OF 2016**

---

Mr. Jatin Sheth for Defendant Nos. 6 & 7.  
Ms. Nidhi Loya i/b. Jhangiani Narula & Associates.  
Ms. Gauri Joshi i/b Ganesh & Co. for Defendant Nos. 5 & 9.  
Ms. Dhruvi Mehta, Ms. Janhavi Kapgate i/b. Wadia Ghandy & Co. for  
Plaintiffs.  
Mr. Kalpesh Joshi i/b. Kalpesh Joshi Associates.

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**Date : 9<sup>th</sup> January 2026**

**P. C.:**

1. Stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> January 2026 for settling issues. Parties are directed to exchange draft issues between themselves on or before 14<sup>th</sup> January 2026 so that, they can submit common issues to this Court on 16<sup>th</sup> January 2026.

**( FARHAN P DUBASH, J. )**

Mandar M.